I understand that certain services, consisting of crowns / bridges, partial dentures, implant crowns, etc., rendered by Immediate Smiles 
will require paying half (½) of the total price for each item at the time of procedure start.  For instance, if I am scheduled to get a nine 
hundred ninety-five-dollar ($995) crown, I will pay four hundred ninety-seven & 50/100 dollars ($497.50) at the time the crown is 
prepared.  From that preparation and subsequent impression, the actual crown will be made.  A similar policy applies for the other 
services mentioned above.  

The half (½) payment helps cover the costs of preparation of the teeth, impression taking, and / or dental prosthetic creation labor,